Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date: August 30, 2004 previously recorded on Reel 018370 Frame 0838. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The parties have executed these Articles of Merger on August 30, 2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UBIQ INCORPORATED	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NBS UBIQ INC	
Street Address:	10925 Bren Road East	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09416252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-373-6900

Email: amoriarty@slwk.com

Correspondent Name: Ann M. McCrackin

Address Line 1: 121 South 8th Street

Address Line 2: 1600 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	457.003US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. McCrackin

Total Attachments: 4

source=457003us3correctassn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0411

500163858

60 00

0 F 3

source=457003us3correctassn#page2.tif source=457003us3correctassn#page3.tif source=457003us3correctassn#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0412

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: David R. Tushie et al.

Title: SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SMART CARD PERSONALIZATION

Docket No.: 457.003US3

Serial No.: 09/416,252

Filed: October 12, 1999

Due Date: n/a

Examiner: Mary Da Zhi Wang Cheung

Group Art Unit: 3621

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

P.O.Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the attached:

X Communication Re: Incorrect Notice of Recordation (1 pg.)

Copy of Incorrect Notice of Recordation (1 pg.) \mathbf{X}

Copy of Recordation Coversheet (1 pg.) $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$

Hmy Moriarh

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A.

Customer Number: 21186

Reg.42,858

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being filed using the USPTO's electronic filing system EPAS, and is addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this 12th day of October, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0413 S/N 09/416,252

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

David R. Tushie et al.

Examiner: Mary Da Zhi Wang Cheung

Serial No.:

09/416,252

Group Art Unit: 3621

Filed:

October 12, 1999

Docket: 457.003US3

Customer No: 21186

Confirmation No: 5923

Title:

SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR SMART CARD PERSONALIZATION

COMMUNICATION RE: INCORRECT NOTICE OF RECORDATION

Attn: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

A Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document was mailed from the Patent Office on October 10, 2006. Applicants hereby request a corrected Notice of Recordation with respect to the above-identified patent application.

The notice should read: Execution Date: August 30, 2004.

Applicants hereby request a corrected Notice of Recordation with respect to the above-identified patent application.

Applicants would appreciate the above-identified error be corrected and that a "corrected" Notice be sent to Applicants' Representatives at the address given below.

Respectfully submitted, DAVID R. TUSHIE ET AL. By their Representatives, SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG, WOESSNER & KLUTH, P.A. P.O. Box 2938

Minneapolis, MN 55402

(612) 349-9592

Date Oct. 12, 2006

Ann M. McCrackin Reg. No. 42,858

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this correspondence is being filed using the USPTO's electronic filing system EPAS, and is addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on this 12th day of October, 2006.

Name

Signature

PATENT

Clark.

REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0414



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCTOBER 10, 2006

PTAS

500162751A

500162751A

ANN MCCRACKIN
121 SOUTH 8TH STREET
1600 TCF TOWER
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/10/2006 REEL/FRAME: 018370/0838

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: MERGER (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 457.003US3

ASSIGNOR:

UBIQ INCORPORATED DOC DATE: 08/30/2006

ASSIGNEE:

NBS UBIQ INC

10925 BREN ROAD EAST

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55343

SERIAL NUMBER: 09416252 FILING DATE: 10/12/1999

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SMART CARD PERSONALIZATION

Till. Biblish AND Milliod for Brant Card Fileboralization

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0415

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 457.003US3 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: NBS UBIQ INC UBIQ INCORPORATED Street Address: 10925 Bren Road East Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Minneapolis, MN 55343 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/416,252, filed October 12, 1999 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ann M. McCrackin 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. []Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2938 19-0743 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ann M. McCrackin/Reg. No. 42,858 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/12/2006 REEL: 018383 FRAME: 0416

P.O.Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450